503402121 07/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3448755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURA PARRY	08/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERISTY OF MELBOURNE
Street Address:	GRATTAN STREET
Internal Address:	PARKVILLE
City:	VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14074759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)781-8064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 862-778-3423

Email: pip inbox.phchbs@novartis.com

Correspondent Name: NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1 HEALTH PLAZA

Address Line 4: EAST HANOVER, NEW JERSEY 07936

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54193-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN BOSCO
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Bosco/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Parry-Assignment#page1.tif source=Parry-Assignment#page2.tif source=Parry-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503402121 REEL: 036149 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I Laura Parry, of ,

5A Hall Street Coburg, Victoria 3010 Australia

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to University of Melbourne, of Grattan Street, Parkville, Victoria 3010 Australia (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of my right, title and interest for all countries of the world in and to (1) all of my inventions and discoveries described in the patent application(s) titled

MODULATING AQUAPORINS WITH RELAXIN

and filed in the United States P	atent and Trademark Office on	20	and accorded
	* and/or filed in the RO/ <u>US</u> on 10		
International Patent Application (3) all national stages of any int in all countries and regions claim	Number PCT/US2011/027859*, (2) the pate ernational patent application identified in (1) ming the priority of the provisional or non-pro- Trademark Office on 10 March 2010 and	ent application(s , (4) all other pa ovisional patent	s) identified in (1), atent applications application filed
Application Number 61/340,349 States patent application identif Protection of Industrial Property Industrial Models and all other is becomes a signatory and, if the application, under 35 USC 119(discoveries in the names of ASI accordance with applicable law States patent application or inter any national stages of any inter scope of (4) (including further or continuations and continuations applications"), (7) all patents the confirmations of, and importation such registrations, confirmations said patents, registrations, confi- said patents and supplementary reissues, renewals, extensions, same to be held and enjoyed by	ted States Patent and Trademark Office on 1, 5) for all patent applications, all rights of pried in (4) in all countries and regions under to the Inter-American Convention relating to international agreements to which the United United States patent application identified in e) (including the right to file patent application SIGNEE or their designees or in my name, a in all countries and regions), (6) all continual mational patent application designating the landing patent application of divisions, ((2)-(4) and (6) hereinafter refeat are granted on any of said patent application certificates based upon, one or more of said and importation certificates and (9) all reissimations and importation certificates and supplementary protection certificates based upon said pater reexamination certificates and supplementary said ASSIGNEE and their successors, assi	clority based upon the Paris Conve- inventions, Pate I States now is a in (4) is a provisions on said inve- at their election thons and divisions and divisions patent applications, (8) all regi- ions, (8) all regi- ions, (8) all regi- ions, (8) all regi- sues, renewals mination certificants and applica- try protection ce- igns and legal re-	on the United ention for the ents, Designs, and or hereafter ional patent entions and and in ons of any United dentified in (1), ons within the uations of extentions for and extensions of ates issued for ations for such ertificates, the epresentatives to
reexamination certificates, supp	ch said patents, registrations, confirmations, lementary protection certificates, reissues, re the same would have been held and enjoyed	enewals and ex	tensions may be

PATENT REEL: 036149 FRAME: 0248

^{*}I hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and their representatives to insert in this Assignment the filing date(s) and Application Number(s) of said patent application(s) when notified thereof.

Page 2

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, (i) upon the request, but at the expense, of ASSIGNEE or their successors, assigns or legal representatives execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, patents, registrations, confirmations, importation certificates, reissues, renewals, extensions, reexamination certificates, supplementary protection certificates and applications within the scope of (8) and (9) in ASSIGNEE or their successors, assigns or legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of all further documents evidencing this sale, assignment and transfer as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the patent office or other intellectual property office, agency or the like of any country or region, (ii) upon the request, but at the expense, of ASSIGNEE or their successors, assigns or legal representatives execute all additional patent applications within the scope of (3), (4) and (6) and all applications within the scope of (8) or (9) and (iii) make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE or their successors, assigns or legal representatives.

This Assignment is effective as from the earliest priority date as stated above.

Executed this _______ day of _______, 20______

_____LS Laúré Parry

Witness signature:_

Witness printed name:

Page 3

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

With reference to the Assignment to University of Melbourne of an invention entitled "MODULATING AQUAPORINS WITH RELAXIN" signed by Laura Parry; this will certify that University of Melbourne accepts such Assignment.

800	UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE			
Ву;				
Name :	ALLAN STEWART TAIT			
Function:				
Date:	221/1/2			

PATENT REEL: 036149 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 07/22/2015